Development Management

Welwyn Hatfield Borough Council

The Campus, Welwyn Garden City, Herts AL8 6AE

T: 01707 357000 F: 01707 357255 E: planning@welhat.gov.uk www.welhat.gov.uk



Application for a non-material amendment following a grant of planning permission.

Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

1. Site Address

Number

Suffix

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Property name	University Of Hertfordshire, De Havilland Campus	
Address line 1	Mosquito Way	
Address line 2		
Address line 3		
Town/city	Hatfield	
Postcode	AL10 9EU	
Description of site locat	ion must be completed if postcode is not known:	
Easting (x)	520990	
Northing (y)	208386	
Description		
2. Applicant Detai	Is	
2. Applicant Detai	İs	
	ls	
Title	University of Hertfordshire	
Title First name		
Title First name Surname		
Title First name Surname Company name	University of Hertfordshire	
Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1	University of Hertfordshire c/o Agent	
Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1 Address line 2	University of Hertfordshire c/o Agent	
Title First name Surname Company name Address line 1 Address line 2 Address line 3	University of Hertfordshire c/o Agent	

Title Chris Surname Pattison Company name Turnberry Planning Limited Address line 1 41-43 Maddox Street Address line 2 Address line 3 Town/city London Country United Kingdom Postcode W1S 2PD Primary number Secondary number Fax number Email	2. Applicant Detai	Is						
Are you an algorit acting on behalf of the applicant? Primary number Secondary number Fax number Email address 3. Agent Details Tide First name Pattison Company name Turnberry Planning Limited Address line 1 41-43 Maddox Street Address line 2 41-43 Maddox Street Address line 2 41-43 Maddox Street Address line 3 5-70-winckly London Country United Kingdom Postoode WTIS 2PD Primary number Email 4. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which Street No and Street Notes and Country Planning (Development Notes and Notes) plans and the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which Street Notes and Notes a	Country							
Primary number Secondary number Email address 3. Agent Details Title First name Chris Sumame Pattison Company name Tumberry Planning Limited Address line 1 41-43 Maddox Street Address line 2 Address line 2 Address line 3 Townkely London Country United Kingdom Postcode WTS 2PD Primary number Fax number First number	Postcode	c/o Agent						
Secondary number Fax number Sangart Details Title Chris Sumane Patison Company name Tumberry Panning Limited Address line 1 41-43 Maddox Street Address line 2 Address line 3 Townkichy London Country United Kingdom Postcode WTS 2PD Primary number Secondary number Fax number Email At Highlitity Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which the area from the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Robuster) S. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from enertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: (S. 2019/13/38/FULL)	Are you an agent acting	g on behalf of the applicant?		⊚ Yes				
Fox number Email address 3. Agent Details Title First name Chris Surname Patison Company name Turnberry Planning Limited Address line 1 41-43 Maddox Street Address line 2 Address line 3 Townfolty London Country United Kingdom Postcode WIS 2PD Primary number Socondary number Email 4. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which the large representation of the same directive relates? If you are not the sole owner, loss notification under safets 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development) S. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: [62019/1338/FULL]	Primary number							
Email address 3. Agent Details Title First name Chiris Surname Patison Company name Turnberry Planning Limited Address line 1 41-43 Maddox Street Address line 2 Address line 3 Townvolvy London Country United Kingdom Postcode WIS 2PD Primary number Secondary number Fax number Email 4. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which a Yes No Not Applicable Wis amendment relates? If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Monagement Procedure) (England) Older 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number 6/2019/1338/PULL	Secondary number							
3. Agent Details Title First name Chils Surname Pattison Company name Turnberry Planning Limited Address line 1 41-43 Maddox Street Address line 3 Town/city London Country United Kingdom Pestcode WIS 2PD Primary number Fax number Email 4. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which	Fax number							
Title First name Chris Sumane Patison Company name Tumberry Planning Limited Address line 1 41-43 Maddox Street Address line 2 Address line 3 Town/city London Country United Kingdom Postcode WTS 2PD Primary number Fax number Email Fax number Email A Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which Yes No Not Applicable Menagement Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6.2019/1338/FULL	Email address							
Title First name Chris Sumane Patison Company name Tumberry Planning Limited Address line 1 41-43 Maddox Street Address line 2 Address line 3 Town/city London Country United Kingdom Postcode WTS 2PD Primary number Fax number Email Fax number Email A Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which Yes No Not Applicable Menagement Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6.2019/1338/FULL								
First name Chris Surname Patison Company name Turnberry Planning Limited Address line 1 41-43 Maddox Street Address line 2 Address line 3 Town/city London Country United Kingdom Pestcode W1S 2PD Primary number Fax number Email Email Email At Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which Vas No Not Applicable Menagement Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6.2019/1338/FULL	3. Agent Details							
Sumame Patitison Company name Tumberry Planning Limited Address line 1 41-43 Maddox Street Address line 2 Address line 3 Town/city London Country United Kingdom Postcode W15 2PD Primary number Secondary number Fax number Email Fax number If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL	Title							
Company name Tumberry Planning Limited Address line 1	First name	Chris						
Address line 1 Address line 2 Address line 3 Town/city London Country United Kingdom Postcode W1S 2PD Primary number Secondary number Email 4. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Yes No Not Applicable Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: [8/2019/1338/FULL]	Surname	Pattison						
Address line 2 Address line 3 Town/city London Country United Kingdom Postcode WIS 2PD Primary number Secondary number Fax number Email 4. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Winanagement Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 62019/1338/FULL	Company name	Turnberry Planning Limited						
Address line 3 Town/city London Country United Kingdom Postcode W1S 2PD Primary number Secondary number Fax number Email 4. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Wanaagement Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2018/1338/FULL	Address line 1	41-43 Maddox Street						
Town/city London Country United Kingdom Postcode W1S 2PD Primary number Secondary number Fax number Email	Address line 2							
Country United Kingdom Postcode W1S 2PD Primary number Secondary number Fax number Email 4. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which samendment relates? If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL	Address line 3							
Postcode W1S 2PD Primary number Secondary number Fax number Email 4. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which yes No this amendment relates? If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Yes No Not Applicable Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL	Town/city	London						
Primary number Secondary number Fax number Email 4. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Yes No Not Applicable Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL	Country	United Kingdom						
Secondary number Fax number Email 4. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL	Postcode	W1S 2PD						
Fax number Email 4. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL	Primary number							
A. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL	Secondary number							
4. Eligibility Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: [6/2019/1338/FULL]	Fax number							
Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL	Email							
Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates? If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL								
If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given? 5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL	4. Eligibility							
5. Description of Your Proposal Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL	Do you, or the person of this amendment relates	on whose behalf you are making this application, have are?	interest in the part of the land to which	⊚ Yes □ No				
Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL	If you are not the sole of Management Procedur	owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and 0 e) (England) Order 2015 been given?	Country Planning (Development	⊋Yes ⊋No	Not Applicable			
Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL								
Change of use from entertainment and leisure (Use Class D2) to teaching facility (Use Class D1) Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL	5. Description of	Your Proposal						
Reference number: 6/2019/1338/FULL		Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter						
			y (Use Class D1)					
Date of decision 20/08/2019								
	Date of decision	20/08/2019						

						_
5. Description of	Your Proposal					
What was the original a	application type?	Full planning permission				
Householder develo	•	following best describes the original apparent of the control of t	* *			
δ Non-Material Δ	mendment(s) Soug	ht				_
) you are seeking to make				
Installation of fascia pa	nel along perimeter of ro	of on north and east elevations				
Are you intending to su	ubstitute amended plans	or drawings?			⊚ No	
Please state why you v	vish to make this amendr	nent				
		ints were found around the perimeter of ch runs the perimeter of the roof along th		e this ou	ur client has had to dress the	
7. Site Visit						
Can the site be seen fr	rom a public road, public	ootpath, bridleway or other public land?		Yes	□ No	
If the planning authority The agent The applicant Other person	y needs to make an appo	intment to carry out a site visit, whom sh	ould they contact?			
8. Pre-application	Advice					
Has assistance or prior	r advice been sought fron	n the local authority about this application	n?	© Yes	◎ No	
(a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member (d) related to an elected It is an important princities.	rer of staffed member ple of decision-making the squestion, "related to" ming considered the facts, hority.	at the process is open and transparent. eans related, by birth or otherwise, close would conclude that there was bias on t	ely enough that a fair-minded and	⊋ Yes	No	
						_
10. Declaration						
	• .	ent as described in this form and the acc stated are true and accurate and any op				
Date (cannot be pre- application)	09/06/2020					